

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38213-38216/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2025 in DBCCP No. 49/2023 21-08-2025 in DBCCP No. 716/2023 21-08-2025 in DBCCP No. 649/2025 21-08-2025 in DBCCP No. 651/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur]

JAGDISH NARAYAN SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN, &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 334461/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

With

SLP(CIVIL) Diary No(s). 66575/2025

IA No. 336915/2025 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 336916/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 336913/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 336911/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 336908/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 336907/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7/2026 (XV)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 05-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHEFor Petitioner(s) :Mrs. Ruchi Kohli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Dangi, Adv.  
Mr. James Bedi, AOR  
Mr. Hitesh Jatawat, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Maheshwari, Adv.Mr. Shailesh Nadiyal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Megha Karnwal, AOR  
Mr. Ajatshatru S.mina, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Kala, Adv.  
Mr. Karthikey Suyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR  
Ms. Satyama Dube, Adv.  
Ms. Anjushree Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the accompanying applications.
2. Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, learned AOR accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s) on caveat and waives service of formal notice. He seeks and is permitted to file short affidavit in support of the contention(s) of the State.
3. List after two weeks.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR